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State of California  
Department of Industrial Relations 

Division of Occupational Safety and Health 

San Bernardino District Office 

464 West 4th Street, Suite 332 

San Bernardino, CA  92401 

Phone: (909) 383-4321   Fax: (909) 383-6789  

  Inspection #: 1497078  

  Inspection Dates: 10/08/2020 – 05/26/2021 
  Issuance Date: 05/26/2021 
  CSHO ID: F1671 
  Optional Report #:  010-20  

 

 

Citation and Notification of Penalty 
 

Company Name:   Amazon.com Services, LLC 
Establishment DBA:  ONT2 Fufillment Center  

   and its successors 

Inspection Site:  1910 E Central Ave 
   San Bernardino, CA  92408 
 

 

 

 

Citation 1 Item 1   Type of Violation: Regulatory 
 

California Code of Regulations, Title 8, Section 14300.4(a). Forms. 

 

Each employer required by this article to keep records of fatalities, injuries, and illnesses must record 

each fatality, injury and illness that: (1) Is work-related; and (2) Is a new case; and (3) Meets one or 

more of the general recording criteria of Section 14300.7 or the application to specific cases of 

Section 14300.8 through Section 14300.12. 

 

Prior to and during the course of inspection, the Employer failed to record any of the approximate 67 

COVID-19 Illnesses suffered by employees from April 1 to October 23, 2020, on the CAL OSHA Form 

300. 
 

 

 

Date By Which Violation Must be Abated: July 13, 2021 

Proposed Penalty:  $375.00 

 

 
 

                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                          

       ___________________________________________________ 

       Tim Decker                   Christine Hoffman 
       Compliance Officer / Region III Senior Safety Engineer 


